

**BID TABULATION SUMMARY**

**Project:** Salem Turnpike Sanitary Sewer Replacements

**Bid Date:** Wednesday, January 9, 2019 2:00 PM

BIDDER				E.C. PACE COMPANY, INC.		MENDON PIPELINE, INC.		ALLEGHENY CONST. CO., INC.	
Authorized Signatory Delivery Address				Patrick Wade, Vice Pres. 1811 Hollins Road NE Roanoke, VA 24012		Erik V Van Dorn, Pres. 10 Assembly Dr - Suite 104 Mendon, NY 14506		John W. Douthat, Vice Pres. 2830 Nicholas Avenue SE Roanoke, VA 24012-5616	
Phone				540-343-6816 2705 105165A		585-624-5880 2701 033572A		540-345-0817 2701 006768A	
Virginia Contractor's License				Submitted		Submitted		Submitted	
Bid Form				Acknowledged		Acknowledged		Acknowledged	
Addendum No. 1				Submitted		Submitted		Submitted	
Bid Security [5%]				Submitted		Submitted		Submitted	
Item	Description	Unit	Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
2	Install 18" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer	LF	2,639	\$241.00	\$635,999.00	\$264.00	\$696,696.00	\$330.00	\$870,870.00
3	Install 18" SDR-26 Sanitary Sewer	LF	83	\$406.00	\$33,698.00	\$325.00	\$26,975.00	\$345.00	\$28,635.00
4	Install 8" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer	LF	105	\$228.00	\$23,940.00	\$200.00	\$21,000.00	\$320.00	\$33,600.00
5	Install 60" Diameter Manhole	EA	14	\$8,799.00	\$123,186.00	\$5,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$144,200.00
6	Install 48" Diameter Manhole	EA	1	\$5,524.00	\$5,524.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
7	48" Casing Pipe (to include carrier pipe) MH 2-3	LF	203	\$2,072.00	\$420,616.00	\$2,300.00	\$466,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$913,500.00
8	48" Casing Pipe (rock adder)	LF	203	\$217.00	\$44,051.00	\$1,200.00	\$243,600.00	\$1.00	\$203.00
9	Connect to Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$3,463.00	\$3,463.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	Connect to Existing Sewer	EA	5	\$4,522.00	\$22,610.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
11	Abandon Existing Manhole	EA	7	\$2,394.00	\$16,758.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00
12	Remove Existing Manhole	EA	6	\$3,441.00	\$20,646.00	\$4,425.00	\$26,550.00	\$7,200.00	\$43,200.00
13	Abandon Existing Sewer	LS	1	\$4,834.00	\$4,834.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	Replace Lateral and Cleanout Assembly	EA	13	\$4,218.00	\$54,834.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00
15	Bore Replacement Lateral and Install Cleanout Assembly at Property Line	LF	190	\$189.00	\$35,910.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$70.00	\$13,300.00
16	Lateral Bore (rock adder)	LF	60	\$79.00	\$4,740.00	\$310.00	\$18,600.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
17	Relocate Existing Single Residential Water Service (W-2)	EA	1	\$1,432.00	\$1,432.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
18	Pavement Restoration – Mill/Overlay Public Road	LF	800	\$97.00	\$77,600.00	\$120.00	\$96,000.00	\$55.00	\$44,000.00
19	Pavement Restoration – Patch Public Road	LF	75	\$78.00	\$5,850.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
20	Pavement Restoration – Patch Private Entrance	LF	250	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00
21	Rock Excavation	CY	100	\$118.00	\$11,800.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
<b>Total of All Unit Price Bid Items</b>				<b>\$1,632,991.00</b>		<b>\$1,881,071.00</b>		<b>\$2,317,708.00</b>	

\* Denotes a correction of an arithmetic error present in the Bid Form; the correct sum shall govern per Article 12.02.C of the Instructions to Bidders.

\*\* Denotes non-responsive bid

Apparent Low Bidder: E.C. Pace Company, Inc.

Prepared By: Earl Smith, P.E. - Western Virginia Water Authority

I hereby certify that this is a true tabulation of bids received  
January 9, 2019, for the Salem Turnpike Sanitary Sewer Replacements project.



Earl Smith, P.E. - Western Virginia Water Authority